DOWNLEY CONTRACTING, L.L.C.

3217 NE 63rd St.  Oklahoma City, OK 73121 Office: (405) 478-5277  Fax: (405) 478-5269

March 25, 2024

Smith Roberts Baldischwiler, LLC
100 NE 5% Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73104

Regarding: WE-0103 Emergency Waterline Replacement, SE 89™ Street & I-35 Service Road

Gentlemen:

Below is a breakdown of the quaritity and price changes on the project. items 01-03 through 01-16
show changes to bid item quantities.

Item “Add 1" is our revised price for replacing the sidewalk and railing at the car dealership on the north
side of 89™ Street. This change was due to the relocation of the bore pit made necessary to avoid
existing utilities. Our original price for the sidewalk replacement was for 8 SY of sidewalks and included
aggregate backfill. We actually had to replace 17 SY of sidewalk, aggregate backfill was not used, and
we had to temporarily replace a portion of the rail fence around the car dealership. The result is a
deduct from our original price of $5,877.06 to a revised price of $3,894.74. A breakdown of our price is
attached. :

We also had to temporarily remove and reinstall a portion of a portion of an 18” storm sewer line that
was not shown on the original drawings, but had to be removed to allow for bore across 89t Street. Our
price for that work is $3,751.35. The breakdown of this price which.was originally submitted on March
4™ is attached.

Here is a breakdown of the changes:

Item Bid Actual | Quatity Unit Price
# Description Units |Quantity |Quantity| Change |  Price Change
01-03 {BORING AND CASING (12-INCH CARRIER PIPE) | LF 56 70 1400 [$ 766.00 | S 10,724.00
01-04 |12-INCH C900 PVC WATER LINE PIPE LF 151 240 89.00 |[$ 284.00|S 25,276.00
01-05 |12-INCH DIP 90-DEG BEND (M) EA 3 S 2.00 $ 1,120.00 [ $ 2,240.00
01-07 |12-INCH DIP 11.25-DEG BEND (MJ) EA 2 0 (2.00) |$ 1,039.00 | $ ( 2,078.00)
01-15 |REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB & GUTTER LF 50 0 (50.00) | $ 113.00 | $ (5,650.00)
01-16 |SOLID SLAB SODDING SY 190 222 3200 |$ 23.00]|$ 736.00
Add1 |REMOVE & REPLACE SIDEWALKS & RAILING LS 0 1 1.00 $3,894.74 | S 3,804.74
Add 2 [BORE PIT OBSTRUCTIONS LS 0 1 1.00 $3,751.35 | $ 3,751.35
TOTAL CHANGE $ 38,894.09
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 164,538.00

TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT WITH CHANGES $203,432.09




Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Downey Contracting, LLC

- [:\-—__...__..._m. .

Gary Wyssmann
Project Manager



lusweoejdey sujusyepm Aousbiow3 £0L0-IM  :1LOIFOMd

JTTONLLY

7'v68'C IV.LOL
25'6€ sanog
Z2'GS8'E 1v.1OL-8nS
98205 %00°S) LI404d ANV QvaHY3IAC
1€'26E°E Iv10L-8nS
26'955 76'99S %00°0E NIQ¥Ng Yoavl
G0'E9 G0'€9 %E'8 XV.L SI1VS
ov'zerz  |000 00'SYL 01'959°L 00'LEL SIV10L-8NsS
000 000 000 00°0 00'0
000 00°0 000 000 000
00°0S¥ 000 000 00°0S¥ 00°0SL 000 siH[e Japjspn
00261 000 000 00261 00'vZ 000 siH|g siepl] edid
000 000 000 000 000 1oqe]
000 000 000 000 000
00°09 000 000 000 00°09 00°09 ©esli uied
000 000 000 000 000 s|elsjepn
000 looo 000 000 00'0 ey edid diyssejeaq aoejday
000 jooo 000 000 00°0
08'LS1 000 000 08151 08°LS1L 000 JH[L MeID UBl G
000 000 000 000 000 Joqeq
000 000 000 000 000 ley edid diysisjeaq sroway
000 000 000 000 000
08'0L6 000 000 08°0L6 081Gl 000 IH|9 Ma1D Uely G
000 000 000 000 00°0 loge
000 000 000 000 000
00°G. 00°0 000 000 00'S. 00°G. s1|L S[eusiep Isiy
00981 000 000 000 00'981 00°€ 41[z9 7 X suuog
00°0S 000 000 000 00°0S 00°0S vali 994 peo] Uoys
00°09¢ 000 000 000 00°09¢ 00°081 AD[Z 8J8Jouo)
000 000 000 000 00°0 s|eusiep
000 000 000 000 00°0 s)yjemapig asejday
000 000 000 000 000
00°S6 000 00'S6 00'S6 000 000 JH[L ¥oni} duing wapue],
00°0S 000 00'0S 00°0S 000 000 H[L |oyyoBl]
000 000 000 000 000 Juawdinb3
000 000 000 000 000
08'LS) 000 000 08'1LS) 08°LS) 000 JH[L MBI UBN §
000 000 000 000 000 10087
000 000 000 000 000 4s(ss1L NIBMBPIS dAOWaY
TvioL IvioL 1INN TVLiOoL ETTY] TvLiOL ETE Y vLOL LINN  |'SVaW
aNn FOVAIAVY FAOVIIAY 40 |[ALLLNVND Wawu
HOLOVMINODENS 1S09 LNIWJIND3 1S0D doav1 LS0D IVINILVIN | LINN
92ud4 ey diysiejeaq pue Jjemapis adejday g eAoway :1D3rENS
$202 ‘sg yasew 31va

1 UVINHOd




G LGL'E viol
1062 anosg
82°22L'€ 1vi01l-9NnsS
LG'G8Y %00°SL 11404d ANV Qv3IHY3IAO
9.°9€2'€ V.L01-9nS
¥9'€8E ¥9°€8¢ %00'0E NIqyNg Hoav
¢L'601 cL'601 %€9'8 XVL S3TVvS
00¥¥.Z  |00°0 00'002 08'8/2'L 02'G9Z'L STvLOL-9NS
000 000 000 000 000
000 000 000 000 000
000 000 000 000 000
000 000 000 000 000
000 000 000 000 000
0088 000 000 00'88 00'2Z 000 SIH|p Jajogen
00°0SL 00°0 000 00051 00°G. 000 SIH|Z Japiam
000 000 000 000 000 Jogen
000 000 000 000 000
00°0S 000 000 00°0S 00°0S 00'0 S1jL osIN
0008 000 000 0008 00°08 000 BN ured
000 000 000 000 000 sjeusjeiy
000 000 000 000 000 Buiey siedoy
000 000 000 000 000
00002 00'0 00°002 00°0S 000 000 SiH|p aoyxoelL
000 000 000 000 000 Jusdinb3
000 000 000 000 000
08'0L6 000 000 08'0L6 08'LSL 000 SIH|9 MaID UEl G
000 000 000 000 000 Joge
000 000 000 000 000
00°00L 000 000 000 00'00L 00001 S|l SHomuiio ISy
00°'0S 000 000 000 00'0S 00°0S v3allL 994 peo’ Loys
00089 000 000 000 00°089 00'0.L ADl¥ 8)e10u0)
02'Sey 000 000 000 0Z'SEY 0Z'/2 FRIED do¥ 9B LINTD.8L
000 000 000 000 000 ‘sfeusjepy
000 000 000 000 000 Jomag uuolg .81 Jiedoy
V1oL TvioL 1INN IvioL EINT] IVLIOL JLvy viol lINN ‘SYaW
anNI1 FOVUIAY FOVHIAY 40 |ALILNVND Wau
HOLOVHLINODENS 1S09 INININD3 1S0D 08V 1S02 IVIMILYN 1INN
suononysqo Jid s1og :1o3rdns
202 ‘v yosep 31va

Juswedelday sujualep Aousbiows £010-3M  :1D3roud




From: Gary Wyssmann

To: Clark Campbell

Cc: Newin, Duke D; Ryan Smith; Charles Combs
Subject: WE-0103 Emergency Waterline

Date: Friday, February 23, 2024 9:11:05 AM

You don't often get email from gwyssmann@downeycontracting.com. Learn why this is important

To confirm the field changes being made due to existing conditions:

1. The south connection point is to be moved south 16' to avoid existing fittings and services on the existing
waterline. This may change slightly if bells on the existing pipe or unforeseen fittings are on the existing waterline
to be tapped.

2. The bore across 89th Street will be moved to the east approximately 5' to avoid the existing light pole that
interferes with the bore pit. The length of the bore will need to be extended from 56' to 66' to go under two existing
conduits running parallel with the water line. We looked at putting the bore pit on the south side of 89th Street but
an existing fiber line conflicts with that bore pit location. There is an existing steel line that interferes with the bore
pit location on the north side of the road, but utility locators think it is an abandoned line and we are currently
attempting to get confirmation before removing a portion of the line for the bore pit.

3. Areverse tap will be necessary on the north connection point to avoid the existing conduits.
There are pay items for materials needed to make the above noted items.

We request 5 days be added to the contract duration to account for the time required to determine how to proceed
due to the existing obstructions to the new work, the additional road bore footage, and footage of waterline required.

Let me know if you have any questions.

11





